

Â

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 892 OF 2011

PRABHA OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVINDKUMAR RAMKALYAN OJHA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 2 of 2012

The delay of 205 days in filing the process fee is condoned.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|