

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

I.A. No. 3/2014 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 892/2011

PRABHA OJHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVINDKUMAR RAMKALYAN OJHA Respondent(s)

(for discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 16/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the spare copies of the IA No.3 to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent within two weeks.

List again on 11.2.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.12.19
16:39:47 IST
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar